



\$~O-54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 723/2025, I.A. 25334/2025 & I.A. 25335/2025**

MR. VINEET KUMAR SAIGALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee and Mr.
Sanjeev Saraswat, Advs.

versus

MR. VIJAY KUMAR REWAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen and Ms. Gauri
Shyam, Advs. for D-1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **13.10.2025**

1. Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff prays for time to satisfy the Court as to how the suit for specific performance of a contract which essentially was executed on 07.07.2000 and 02.04.2001, is maintainable at this point of time.

2. List on 10.11.2025.

I.A. 25336/2025 (filed on behalf of the plaintiff for extension of time to pay the deficit court fee)

3. The Court fee is stated to have been paid.

4. Let the Registry to examine the aforesaid fact and to place the same on record.

5. The application as of now has been rendered infructuous. The same is disposed of.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/P/MJ