



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 723/2025, I.A. 1753/2026**

MR. VINEET KUMAR SAIGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Ms. Anshika
Sharma, Ms. Aditi Singh Bariwal, Advs.

versus

MR. VIJAY KUMAR REWAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Ms. Liza Kesi, Advs.
for D-1 and 2

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 1753/2026 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by defendants no.1 and 2)

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection to the present application subject to refilling of the said documents with the Registry. The Registry shall be filing specific report with regard to specific documents which are not legible and the documents of which the translation is required.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 16.02.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 21, 2026/SM