



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 723/2025**

MR. VINEET KUMAR SAIGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

MR. VIJAY KUMAR REWAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Advocate for D-1 and
2. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.02.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 that in terms of last order, the Registry has given the report that there are 185 pages and that defendants no. 1 and 2 are in the process to get them in true typed copies. Let the same be filed on record.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 16.03.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/SM