



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 723/2025**

MR. VINEET KUMAR SAIGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Manish Misra, Adv.**

versus

MR. VIJAY KUMAR REWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr.Pawanjit Singh Bindra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Ms. Liza
Kesi and Mr. Harjas Singh Bani,
Adv. for D-1 and D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.03.2026

**I.A. 5757/2026 (under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 CPC by
D-1 and D-2)**

1. Issue notice. Mr. Manish Misra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff/non-applicant accepts notice.
2. List on 16.03.2026, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 9, 2026

N.S. ASWAL