



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 723/2025 & I.A. 25334/2025, 1753/2026, 6551/2026**

MR. VINEET KUMAR SAIGALPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Manish Misra, Adv.**

versus

MR. VIJAY KUMAR REWAL & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Pawanjit Singh Bindra, Sr. Adv.**
with Mr. Lakshay Dhamija and Ms.
Vasudha Saini, Adv. for D-1 & D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

I.A.5757/2026 (under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC by D-1 & D-2 for dismissal of suit on ground the plaint does not disclose any cause of action and that from statement in the plaint)

1. **Mr. Manish Misra, learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to file reply to the application.**
2. **Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.**
3. **List on 11.08.2026.**

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 16, 2026/dss