



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 723/2025, I.A. 12046/2026**

MR. VINEET KUMAR SAIGALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shubham, Mr. Ritik, Advs. alongwith
plaintiff in person

versus

MR. VIJAY KUMAR REWAL & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Mr. Sagar Rawat, Advs.
for D-1 and 2 alongwith D-2 in person

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 12046/2026 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff seeking early hearing/disposal of the present suit)

Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the same is allowed . **I.A. stands disposed off.**

Today the plaintiff has signed the settlement Agreement dated 25.04.2026 on each page also putting his thumb impression before the Court. Let statement of the parties be recorded.

Statements of the plaintiff as well as of defendant no.2 have been recorded separately.

In view of the statements made by the parties, at request of the parties, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 30.04.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/SM